In your opinion, how dangerous, if at all, are the following? - The Measles

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
757 349 402 6 203 244 310 99 203 258 198 92 210 179 275
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 72% 79% 84% 72% 70% 83% 68% 74% 77% 81% 70% 74% 70% 84%
A *x DE * H * KLM
336 148 185 3 104 92 139 51 78 116 91 43 104 64 125
Very dangerous 34% 31% 36% 42% 37% 27% 37% 35% 28% 35% 37% 32% 37% 25% 38%
** E E * H * M M
421 201 217 3 99 151 171 47 125 142 107 50 106 115 150
Somewhat dangerous 42% 41% 43% 41% 35% 44% 46% 32% 45% 42% 44% 38% 37% 45% 46%
* % D * *
193 118 73 1 47 87 59 33 56 65 39 16 60 69 48
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 24% 14% 16% 17% 25% 16% 23% 20% 19% 16% 12% 21% 27% 15%
B *k DF * * KN
159 96 62 1 45 65 50 25 46 54 35 16 49 55 40
Not very dangerous 16% 20% 12% 16% 16% 19% 13% 17% 17% 16% 14% 12% 17% 22% 12%
B * % * * N
33 22 11 - 2 22 9 8 11 10 4 - 11 14 8
Not at all dangerous 3% 5% 2% - 1% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% - 4% 5% 3%
51 18 32 - 31 16 4 14 17 13 7 24 14 8 4
Don’t know 5% 1% 6% - 11% 5% 1% 10% 6% 4% 3% 18% 5% 3% 1%
*k EF F * LMN* N
1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




In your opinion, how dangerous, if at all, are the following? - The Flu

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
565 261 301 3 150 160 255 69 161 186 149 71 140 122 232
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 54% 59% 41% 53% 46% 68% 47% 58% 56% 61% 53% 49% 48% 71%
** DE * * KLM
117 58 58 1 43 32 42 29 26 34 28 13 44 25 35
Very dangerous 12% 12% 11% 7% 15% 9% 11% 20% 9% 10% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11%
k% * *
448 203 243 2 108 128 212 40 136 152 120 58 96 97 197
Somewhat dangerous 45% 42% 48% 34% 38% 37% 57% 27% 49% 45% 50% 44% 34% 38% 60%
*k DE * G G G * KLM
415 216 194 4 118 178 118 69 107 146 92 51 138 131 95
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 45% 38% 59% 42% 51% 32% 47% 39% 44% 38% 38% 48% 51% 29%
322 167 152 3 87 133 102 46 89 113 75 34 97 110 81
Not very dangerous 32% 34% 30% 46% 31% 39% 27% 31% 32% 34% 31% 26% 34% 43% 25%
93 49 42 1 32 45 16 23 18 34 18 17 41 21 14
Not at all dangerous 9% 10% 8% 12% 11% 13% 4% 16% 7% 10% 7% 13% 14% 8% 4%
** F F * N* N
20 8 12 - 13 8 - 8 8 3 2 11 7 2 -
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% - 4% 2% - 6% 3% 1% 1% 8% 3% 1% -
** F F I* LMN* N
1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




In your opinion, how dangerous, if at all, are the following? - COVID-19

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
708 325 379 3 199 214 295 85 195 243 185 96 187 162 262
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 67% 75% 41% 71% 62% 79% 58% 70% 73% 76% 73% 66% 63% 80%
A *x E DE * G * LM
315 151 162 2 97 84 135 55 77 95 88 47 86 56 126
Very dangerous 32% 31% 32% 25% 34% 24% 36% 38% 28% 28% 36% 35% 30% 22% 38%
** E E * I M* M
392 174 217 1 102 129 161 30 117 148 97 49 101 106 137
Somewhat dangerous 39% 36% 43% 16% 36% 37% 43% 20% 42% 44% 40% 37% 35% 41% 42%
271 151 116 4 69 126 77 53 71 90 57 24 91 93 63
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 31% 23% 59% 24% 36% 21% 36% 26% 27% 23% 18% 32% 36% 19%
B *k DF * * KN KN
202 106 93 3 53 91 58 34 57 65 45 20 65 69 47
Not very dangerous 20% 22% 18% 46% 19% 26% 16% 24% 21% 19% 19% 15% 23% 27% 14%
70 45 23 1 16 35 18 19 14 25 12 5 25 23 16
Not at all dangerous 7% 9% 5% 12% 6% 10% 5% 13% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9% 9% 5%
B * % F * *
21 9 12 - 13 7 1 8 10 2 1 12 8 1 1
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% - 5% 2% * 6% 4% 1% 1% 9% 3% * *
*k F 1J* ] LMN* MN
1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




In your opinion, how dangerous, if at all, are the following? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer
A B

=
G H | J K L M N

C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
757 349 402 6 203 244 310 99 203 258 198 92 210 179 275
The Measles 76% 72% 79% 84% 72% 70% 83% 68% 74% 77% 81% 70% 74% 70% 84%
A *x DE * H * KLM

565 261 301 3 150 160 255 69 161 186 149 71 140 122 232
The Flu 57% 54% 59% 41% 53% 46% 68% 47% 58% 56% 61% 53% 49% 48% 71%
*x DE * * KLM

708 325 379 3 199 214 295 85 195 243 185 96 187 162 262
COVID-19 71% 67% 75% 41% 71% 62% 79% 58% 70% 73% 76% 73% 66% 63% 80%
A *x E DE * G * LM




In your opinion, how dangerous, if at all, are the following? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
193 118 73 1 47 87 59 33 56 65 39 16 60 69 48
The Measles 19% 24% 14% 16% 17% 25% 16% 23% 20% 19% 16% 12% 21% 27% 15%
B *k DF * * KN
415 216 194 4 118 178 118 69 107 146 92 51 138 131 95
The Flu 41% 45% 38% 59% 42% 51% 32% 47% 39% 44% 38% 38% 48% 51% 29%
271 151 116 4 69 126 77 53 71 90 57 24 91 93 63
CovID-19 27% 31% 23% 59% 24% 36% 21% 36% 26% 27% 23% 18% 32% 36% 19%
B *k DF * * KN KN




To the best of your knowledge, are the following vaccines safe or not? - The Measles vaccine

_

Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
834 405 424 5 204 278 352 103 226 287 218 87 223 215 309
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 83% 84% 74% 73% 80% 94% 71% 82% 86% 90% 65% 78% 84% 95%
*x DE * G GH * K K KLM
556 271 283 2 128 168 260 64 130 208 155 54 131 142 230
Very safe 56% 56% 56% 32% 46% 49% 70% 44% 47% 62% 64% 40% 46% 56% 70%
*x DE * GH GH * K KLM
278 134 141 3 76 110 92 39 96 79 64 33 91 73 80
Somewhat safe 28% 28% 28% 41% 27% 32% 25% 27% 35% 24% 26% 25% 32% 29% 24%
65 35 30 - 25 31 10 13 21 20 12 11 25 21 8
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 7% 6% - 9% 9% 3% 9% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 3%
o F F * N* N N
46 24 22 - 20 21 5 6 17 15 9 7 21 15 3
Not very safe 5% 5% 4% - 7% 6% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 1%
o F F * N* N N
19 11 8 - 5 9 5 7 4 5 3 4 4 6 5
Not at all safe 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
* % * *
101 46 53 2 52 38 11 30 29 28 13 35 37 19 9
Don’t know 10% 9% 10% 26% 18% 11% 3% 21% 11% 9% 5% 26% 13% 8% 3%
o EF F 1* J LMN* N N
1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To the best of your knowledge, are the following vaccines safe or not? - The Flu vaccine

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
796 397 397 2 206 254 336 85 222 280 209 92 212 198 295
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 82% 78% 25% 73% 73% 90% 58% 80% 84% 86% 69% 74% 77% 90%
*x DE * G G G * KLM
491 246 244 1 125 127 239 49 122 179 141 60 113 101 216
Very safe 49% 51% 48% 16% 45% 37% 64% 33% 44% 53% 58% 46% 40% 39% 66%
*x DE * GH GH * KLM
305 151 153 1 81 127 97 36 100 101 68 31 99 97 78
Somewhat safe 30% 31% 30% 9% 29% 37% 26% 25% 36% 30% 28% 23% 35% 38% 24%
139 62 74 3 46 67 26 42 37 37 24 16 56 45 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 13% 15% 49% 17% 19% 7% 29% 13% 11% 10% 12% 20% 18% 7%
o F F HI* * N N
100 44 53 3 40 43 16 25 30 29 15 13 45 29 13
Not very safe 10% 9% 10% 36% 14% 13% 4% 17% 11% 9% 6% 10% 16% 11% 4%
o F F J* * N N
40 18 21 1 6 24 9 17 7 8 8 3 11 17 9
Not at all safe 4% 4% 4% 12% 2% 7% 3% 12% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3%
*x DF HI* *
65 27 36 2 29 25 11 19 17 18 10 25 17 13 10
Don’t know 6% 5% 7% 26% 10% 7% 3% 13% 6% 5% 4% 19% 6% 5% 3%
o F F J* LMN*
1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To the best of your knowledge, are the following vaccines safe or not? - COVID-19 vaccine

_

Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

c D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
709 339 368 2 181 211 316 80 194 244 191 82 173 172 282
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 70% 73% 25% 65% 61% 85% 55% 70% 73% 79% 62% 61% 67% 86%
** DE * G GH * KLM
410 209 199 2 104 91 216 42 102 142 124 48 84 83 195
Very safe 41% 43% 39% 25% 37% 26% 58% 29% 37% 42% 51% 37% 30% 32% 60%
** E DE * GHI * KLM
299 130 169 - 77 120 101 38 92 102 67 34 88 89 87
Somewhat safe 30% 27% 33% - 28% 35% 27% 26% 33% 30% 28% 26% 31% 35% 27%
* % * *
224 119 102 3 67 113 45 53 59 70 43 24 9% 68 36
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 25% 20% 49% 24% 33% 12% 37% 21% 21% 18% 18% 34% 27% 11%
** F DF HIJ* * KN N
111 58 51 1 38 56 17 19 30 40 22 18 47 35 11
Not very safe 11% 12% 10% 20% 13% 16% 5% 13% 11% 12% 9% 13% 16% 14% 3%
*x F F * N* N N
114 61 51 2 29 57 28 34 29 30 21 7 49 33 24
Not at all safe 11% 12% 10% 29% 10% 16% 7% 23% 10% 9% 9% 5% 17% 13% 7%
*x F HIJ* * KN
67 27 38 2 33 22 12 13 24 21 9 26 16 16 9
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 26% 12% 6% 3% 9% 9% 6% 4% 19% 6% 6% 3%
*x F * J LMN*
1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To the best of your knowledge, are the following vaccines safe or not? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer
A B

=
G H | J K L M N

C D E F
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
834 405 424 5 204 278 352 103 226 287 218 87 223 215 309
The Measles vaccine 83% 83% 84% 74% 73% 80% 94% 71% 82% 86% 90% 65% 78% 84% 95%
*x DE * G GH * K K KLM
796 397 397 2 206 254 336 85 222 280 209 92 212 198 295
The Flu vaccine 80% 82% 78% 25% 73% 73% 90% 58% 80% 84% 86% 69% 74% 77% 90%
*x DE * G G G * KLM
709 339 368 2 181 211 316 80 194 244 191 82 173 172 282
COVID-19 vaccine 71% 70% 73% 25% 65% 61% 85% 55% 70% 73% 79% 62% 61% 67% 86%
*x DE * G GH * KLM




To the best of your knowledge, are the following vaccines safe or not? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
65 35 30 - 25 31 10 13 21 20 12 11 25 21 8
The Measles vaccine 7% 7% 6% - 9% 9% 3% 9% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 3%
*k F F * N* N N
139 62 74 3 46 67 26 42 37 37 24 16 56 45 22
The Flu vaccine 14% 13% 15% 49% 17% 19% 7% 29% 13% 11% 10% 12% 20% 18% 7%
*k F F HIJ* * N N
224 119 102 3 67 113 45 53 59 70 43 24 96 68 36
COVID-19 vaccine 22% 25% 20% 49% 24% 33% 12% 37% 21% 21% 18% 18% 34% 27% 11%
*k F DF HIJ* * KN N




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Humans don’t need vaccines to build immunity

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
273 155 117 1 100 108 65 58 79 81 56 41 103 73 56
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 32% 23% 16% 36% 31% 17% 40% 29% 24% 23% 31% 36% 29% 17%
B o F F 1* N* N N
68 33 35 - 31 22 16 12 16 18 21 17 24 15 13
Strongly agree 7% 7% 7% - 11% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 9% 13% 8% 6% 4%
206 122 82 1 69 87 50 46 62 63 35 24 80 58 43
Somewhat agree 21% 25% 16% 16% 25% 25% 13% 31% 23% 19% 14% 18% 28% 23% 13%
B o F F J* J * N N
656 303 346 6 160 210 286 74 166 234 181 77 159 166 254
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 66% 62% 68% 84% 57% 61% 77% 51% 60% 70% 75% 58% 56% 65% 78%
*x DE * GH GH * KLM
291 143 144 4 80 99 112 50 84 95 62 44 76 74 97
Somewhat disagree 29% 29% 28% 59% 28% 29% 30% 34% 31% 28% 25% 33% 27% 29% 30%
* % * *
364 160 202 2 80 111 174 24 82 139 120 33 83 91 156
Strongly disagree 36% 33% 40% 25% 28% 32% 47% 17% 30% 41% 49% 25% 29% 36% 48%
*x DE * GH GHI * KLM
71 28 44 - 21 28 22 14 31 20 6 14 23 17 17
Don’t know 7% 6% 9% - 7% 8% 6% 9% 11% 6% 3% 11% 8% 7% 5%
1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I’'m afraid to bring up the topic of vaccines with friends and family

I
Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F H | J L M N

c G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
235 104 130 1 81 89 64 44 53 78 59 32 90 56 56
Top 2 Box (Net) 23% 21% 26% 8% 29% 26% 17% 30% 19% 23% 24% 24% 32% 22% 17%
53 25 27 - 15 19 19 12 10 16 15 5 19 14 15
Strongly agree 5% 5% 5% - 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5%
* % * *
182 79 102 1 66 70 46 32 43 63 44 27 72 41 42
Somewhat agree 18% 16% 20% 8% 23% 20% 12% 22% 16% 19% 18% 21% 25% 16% 13%
705 351 347 6 185 234 286 83 206 241 174 86 184 184 251
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 70% 72% 68% 92% 66% 68% 77% 57% 75% 72% 72% 65% 64% 72% 77%
** DE * G G * KL
319 181 134 5 94 99 126 40 105 100 74 45 91 74 110
Somewhat disagree 32% 37% 26% 65% 34% 29% 34% 27% 38% 30% 31% 34% 32% 29% 34%
B * % * *
385 170 213 2 90 135 160 43 101 141 99 41 93 111 141
Strongly disagree 39% 35% 42% 27% 32% 39% 43% 30% 37% 42% 41% 31% 33% 43% 43%
61 30 30 - 16 23 22 19 16 15 10 14 11 16 20
Don'’t know 6% 6% 6% - 6% 7% 6% 13% 6% 5% 4% 10% 4% 6% 6%
1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The anti-vaccine movement will be responsible for a lot of people getting sick

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F H | J L M N

H

c G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
688 337 348 3 183 205 300 83 177 251 178 80 183 158 266
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 69% 69% 41% 65% 59% 80% 57% 64% 75% 73% 60% 64% 62% 82%
** DE * GH GH * KLM
381 182 198 1 93 105 182 36 96 138 111 40 89 89 163
Strongly agree 38% 37% 39% 16% 33% 30% 49% 25% 35% 41% 46% 30% 31% 35% 50%
** DE * G GH * KLM
307 155 151 2 90 100 118 47 81 112 67 40 94 69 104
Somewhat agree 31% 32% 30% 26% 32% 29% 32% 32% 29% 34% 28% 30% 33% 27% 32%
* % * *
242 120 119 4 75 115 53 52 74 63 53 39 84 77 43
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 25% 23% 59% 27% 33% 14% 36% 27% 19% 22% 29% 30% 30% 13%
*x F F I* | N* N N
132 65 65 2 39 68 26 20 47 36 29 22 47 42 21
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 13% 26% 14% 20% 7% 14% 17% 11% 12% 17% 16% 16% 7%
*x F F * | N* N N
110 54 53 2 36 47 27 32 27 27 23 16 37 35 21
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 11% 32% 13% 14% 7% 22% 10% 8% 10% 12% 13% 14% 6%
*x F F HIJ* * N N
70 29 40 - 23 26 20 10 25 21 13 14 17 20 18
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% - 8% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8% 5%
* % * *
1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer
A B

=
G H | J K L M N

C D E F
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
273 155 117 1 100 108 65 58 79 81 56 41 103 73 56
Humans don’t need vaccines to build immunity 27% 32% 23% 16% 36% 31% 17% 40% 29% 24% 23% 31% 36% 29% 17%
B *k F F 1* N* N N
235 104 130 1 81 89 64 44 53 78 59 32 90 56 56
I’m afraid to bring up the topic of vaccines with friends
and family 23% 21% 26% 8% 29% 26% 17% 30% 19% 23% 24% 24% 32% 22% 17%
sk = F * * MN
688 337 348 3 183 205 300 83 177 251 178 80 183 158 266
The anti-vaccine movement will be responsible for a lot of
people getting sick 69% 69% 69% 41% 65% 59% 80% 57% 64% 75% 73% 60% 64% 62% 82%
** DE * GH GH * KLM




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer
A B

=
G H | J K L M N

C D E F
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 519 7 245 400 355 45 200 401 354 103 304 286 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 507 7 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 132 285 256 327
656 303 346 6 160 210 286 74 166 234 181 77 159 166 254
Humans don’t need vaccines to build immunity 66% 62% 68% 84% 57% 61% 77% 51% 60% 70% 75% 58% 56% 65% 78%
** DE * GH GH * KLM
705 351 347 6 185 234 286 83 206 241 174 86 184 184 251
I’m afraid to bring up the topic of vaccines with friends
and family 70% 72% 68% 92% 66% 68% 77% 57% 75% 72% 72% 65% 64% 72% 77%
** DE * G G * KL
242 120 119 4 75 115 53 52 74 63 53 39 84 77 43
The antl-vache. movement will be responsible for a lot of 24% 25% 23% 59% 27% 33% 14% 36% 27% 19% 22% 29% 30% 30% 13%
people getting sick o - - r | T N N




